SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19614/2023

SRI NAGEGOWDA SINCE DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.M. PRAFULLA CHANDRAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 171265/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 176316/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Nishanth Patil, AOR Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv. Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv. Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dharm Singh, Adv. M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5,6 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.4 and 7.

List again on 17.12.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar